Probation and Pretrial Services Directory
Last updated: Nov. 12, 2025
This document provides contact information for Probation and Pretrial Services staff and related resources. Information is organized by service area for accessibility and ease of navigation.
Mainstream Probation
Jason Grant – Manager
Phone: 206-379-2907
Email: jason.grant@seattle.gov
Jason Pina – Supervisor
Phone: 206-561-7543
Email: jason.pina@seattle.gov
Paul Chagolla
Phone: 425-566-9097
Email: paul.chagolla@seattle.gov
Allison Myers
Phone: 206-549-5010
Email: allison.myers@seattle.gov
Khendi Williams
Phone: 206-561-7538
Email: khendi.williams@seattle.gov
Leon Neal
Phone: 425-473-2581
Email: leon.neal@seattle.gov
Makayla Garrett
Phone: 425-473-2900
Email: makayla.garrett@seattle.gov
Sokpul Chea
Phone: 206-948-7169
Email: sokpul.chea@seattle.gov
De’Shon Matthews
Phone: 206-858-0222
Email: deshon.matthews@seattle.gov
DVIP, MHU, VTC, and Central Probation
Jason Grant – Manager
Phone: 206-379-2907
Email: jason.grant@seattle.gov
Siobhan Haggerty – Supervisor
Phone: 206-561-7544
Email: siobhan.haggerty@seattle.gov
Steve Connolly
Phone: 206-561-7545
Email: stephen.connolly@seattle.gov
Dorel Radauceanu
Phone: 206-561-7540
Email: dorel.radauceanu@seattle.gov
Kelly Kilkenny
Phone: 206-561-7549
Email: kelly.kilkenny@seattle.gov
Leo Sparenberg
Phone: 425-473-2818
Email: leo.sparenberg@seattle.gov
Pretrial Services
Tonya Dotson – Manager
Phone: 206-794-9953
Email: tonya.dotson@seattle.gov
Jason Sanders – Supervisor
Phone: 206-561-7541
Email: jason.sanders@seattle.gov
Jennifer Goodwin – Supervisor
Phone: 206-798-9237
Email: jennifer.goodwin@seattle.gov
Stephen Givens
Phone: 425-566-9104
Email: stephen.givens@seattle.gov
Leah Pastrana
Phone: 206-683-3631
Email: leah.pastrana@seattle.gov
Morgann McClarin
Phone: 206-348-8751
Email: morgann.mcclarin@seattle.gov
Stefani Scanlan
Phone: 206-948-6202
Email: stefani.scanlan@seattle.gov
Cesario Bosquez
Phone: 425-566-9055
Email: cesario.bosquez@seattle.gov
CSH and Restitution
Urzula Fernandez
Phone: 206-684-5640
Email: urzula.fernandez@seattle.gov
Therapeutic Courts Coordinator
Margaret McCurdy
Phone: 206-684-5640
Email: margaret.mccurdy@seattle.gov
Other Numbers and Resources
Probation Front Desk
Phone: 206-684-7840
Email: smc_support_prob@seattle.gov
Court Resource Center and Pretrial Services
Phone: 206-684-9291
Email: smc_ecf_pretrial@seattle.gov
Probation Fax
Phone: 206-684-0807
Pretrial Fax
Phone: 206-733-9359
Sentinel (Electronic Home Monitoring)
Phone: 206-223-9681
Email: seattle@sentineladvantage.com
Kristin Walker
Jail Health – MHC Clinician
Phone: 206-263-3574
Alternate Phone: 206-457-6844
Email: kriwalker@kingcounty.gov
Jaqueline “Jackie” Victoriano
Community Support Specialist
Phone: 206-477-9980
Email: jvictoriano@kingcounty.gov

